

県内における中古車登録台数（12月）

2020年（令和2年）1月  
埼玉県自動車販売店協会

|       |        | 普通貨物   | バ ス    | 普通乗用    | 小型貨物   | 小型乗用    | 小型三輪貨物 | 特種用途車  | 大型特殊   | 合 計     |
|-------|--------|--------|--------|---------|--------|---------|--------|--------|--------|---------|
| 中古新規  | 総 数    | 165    | 9      | 2,072   | 261    | 1,402   |        | 75     | 1      | 3,985   |
|       | 前年総数   | 134    | 10     | 1,929   | 253    | 1,437   |        | 63     | 2      | 3,828   |
|       | 前年同月比  | 123.1% | 90.0%  | 107.4%  | 103.2% | 97.6%   |        | 119.0% | 50.0%  | 104.1%  |
|       | 累 計    | 1,938  | 149    | 26,903  | 3,314  | 19,465  |        | 803    | 6      | 52,578  |
|       | 前年累計   | 1,924  | 118    | 24,653  | 3,119  | 19,293  | 1      | 745    | 7      | 49,860  |
| 前年同月比 | 100.7% | 126.3% | 109.1% | 106.3%  | 100.9% |         | 107.8% | 85.7%  | 105.5% |         |
| 移 転   | 総 数    | 432    | 18     | 5,746   | 602    | 4,023   |        | 178    | 16     | 11,015  |
|       | 前年総数   | 427    | 18     | 5,753   | 565    | 4,302   |        | 172    | 5      | 11,242  |
|       | 前年同月比  | 101.2% | 100.0% | 99.9%   | 106.5% | 93.5%   |        | 103.5% | 320.0% | 98.0%   |
|       | 累 計    | 5,187  | 222    | 73,279  | 7,123  | 54,874  |        | 2,303  | 97     | 143,085 |
|       | 前年累計   | 5,232  | 229    | 71,510  | 6,935  | 56,633  |        | 2,213  | 105    | 142,857 |
| 前年同月比 | 99.1%  | 96.9%  | 102.5% | 102.7%  | 96.9%  |         | 104.1% | 92.4%  | 100.2% |         |
| 変 更   | 総 数    | 111    | 1      | 297     | 51     | 266     |        | 65     | 1      | 792     |
|       | 前年総数   | 130    | 5      | 282     | 79     | 292     |        | 39     | 4      | 831     |
|       | 前年同月比  | 85.4%  | 20.0%  | 105.3%  | 64.6%  | 91.1%   |        | 166.7% | 25.0%  | 95.3%   |
|       | 累 計    | 1,405  | 45     | 3,817   | 809    | 3,726   |        | 701    | 13     | 10,516  |
|       | 前年累計   | 3,015  | 59     | 3,822   | 959    | 4,048   |        | 824    | 12     | 12,739  |
| 前年同月比 | 46.6%  | 76.3%  | 99.9%  | 84.4%   | 92.0%  |         | 85.1%  | 108.3% | 82.5%  |         |
| 合 計   | 総 数    | 708    | 28     | 8,115   | 914    | 5,691   |        | 318    | 18     | 15,792  |
|       | 前年総数   | 691    | 33     | 7,964   | 897    | 6,031   |        | 274    | 11     | 15,901  |
|       | 前年同月比  | 102.5% | 84.8%  | 101.9%  | 101.9% | 94.4%   |        | 116.1% | 163.6% | 99.3%   |
|       | 累 計    | 8,530  | 416    | 103,999 | 11,246 | 78,065  |        | 3,807  | 116    | 206,179 |
|       | 前年累計   | 10,171 | 406    | 99,985  | 11,013 | 79,974  | 1      | 3,782  | 124    | 205,456 |
| 前年同月比 | 83.9%  | 102.5% | 104.0% | 102.1%  | 97.6%  |         | 100.7% | 93.5%  | 100.4% |         |
| 永久抹消  | 総 数    | 7      | 2      | 283     | 73     | 507     |        | 44     |        | 916     |
|       | 前年総数   | 3      |        | 259     | 63     | 474     |        | 11     | 2      | 810     |
|       | 前年同月比  | 233.3% |        | 109.3%  | 115.9% | 107.0%  |        | 400.0% |        | 113.1%  |
|       | 累 計    | 75     | 12     | 3,726   | 949    | 7,211   |        | 297    |        | 12,270  |
|       | 前年累計   | 57     | 3      | 3,547   | 812    | 6,844   |        | 138    | 3      | 11,404  |
| 前年同月比 | 131.6% | 400.0% | 105.0% | 116.9%  | 105.4% |         | 215.2% |        | 107.6% |         |
| 一時抹消  | 総 数    | 721    | 65     | 8,633   | 1,408  | 9,633   |        | 320    | 17     | 20,797  |
|       | 前年総数   | 702    | 76     | 7,786   | 1,180  | 8,827   |        | 360    | 10     | 18,941  |
|       | 前年同月比  | 102.7% | 85.5%  | 110.9%  | 119.3% | 109.1%  |        | 88.9%  | 170.0% | 109.8%  |
|       | 累 計    | 8,843  | 850    | 105,144 | 16,137 | 119,986 |        | 4,125  | 169    | 255,254 |
|       | 前年累計   | 8,847  | 836    | 98,070  | 16,034 | 116,633 |        | 4,313  | 150    | 244,883 |
| 前年同月比 | 100.0% | 101.7% | 107.2% | 100.6%  | 102.9% |         | 95.6%  | 112.7% | 104.2% |         |
| 輸出抹消  | 総 数    | 245    | 36     | 2,291   | 488    | 2,702   |        | 107    |        | 5,869   |
|       | 前年総数   | 190    | 35     | 1,948   | 507    | 2,492   |        | 85     |        | 5,257   |
|       | 前年同月比  | 128.9% | 102.9% | 117.6%  | 96.3%  | 108.4%  |        | 125.9% |        | 111.6%  |
|       | 累 計    | 3,146  | 391    | 29,980  | 6,646  | 35,521  |        | 1,443  |        | 77,127  |
|       | 前年累計   | 3,037  | 353    | 26,024  | 6,584  | 33,953  |        | 1,461  |        | 71,412  |
| 前年同月比 | 103.6% | 110.8% | 115.2% | 100.9%  | 104.6% |         | 98.8%  |        | 108.0% |         |

※上記累計は本年1月度より。